EXHIBIT 5
Somerset Solar, LLC
APPENDIX 5-C
Inverter Specification Sheets
© 2020 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.6
New
E�
ci

Harmonic (THD)
Power factor at nominal power / Adjustable power factor
Type designation
Max. PV input voltage
Min. PV input voltage / Startup input voltage
Available DC fuse sizes
MPP voltage range
No. of independent MPP inputs
No. of DC inputs
Max. DC short-circuit current
PV array configuration
SG3425UD-MV SG3600UD-MV
Input (DC)
Output (AC)
Efficiency
Transformer
Protection
General Data
875 V / 915 V
875 – 1300 V
1500 V
250A, 315A, 400A, 450A, 500A
1
20 (optional: 22 / 24 / 26 / 28)
10000 A
Negative grounding or floating
915 V / 955 V
915 – 1300 V
3425 kVA
3425 kVA
0.6 kV / (12 – 35) kV
3600 kVA
3600 kVA
0.63 kV / (12 – 35) kV
3425 kVA @ 45 ℃ (113 ℉),
3083 kVA @ 50 ℃ (122 ℉)
3600 kVA @ 45 ℃ (113 ℉),
3240 kVA @ 50 ℃ (122 ℉)
© 2020 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.2
New
E�
ci
en
cy
 Normalized Output Power
90%
92%
94%
96%
98%
100%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Vdc=915 V
Vdc=1000 V
Vdc=1300 V
Turnkey Station for North America 1500 Vdc System - MV
Transformer Integrated
DC SPDDC
Switch
DC
Fuse
Insulation
resistance
Detector
DC Bus Inverter Circuit
1
(DC/AC)